
Minnesota Loan Forgiveness and Repayment Programs
Eligible Health Professions Minnesota Practice Locations
Physician
Primary Care Residents
(Family Practice, Internal Medicine, OB/GYN,
Pediatrics, Psychiatry)

Pharmacist
Students/Residents in a Pharmacy Program
Licensed Pharmacists

Midlevel Practitioners
Nurse Practitioner Students
Certified Nurse Midwife Students
Nurse Anesthetist Students
Advanced Clinical Nurse Specialist Students
Physician Assistant Students

 Annual Amount

Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse Students
Registered Nurse Students

Faculty
Students studying to become Allied Health Care
Instructors or Nursing Instructors

Dentist
Students/Residents in a Dental Program
Licensed Dentists

Minnesota State Loan Repayment (SLRP)
Primary care physician, dentist, dental hygienist,
certified nurse midwife, certified midwife, nurse
practitioner, physician assistant,clinical
psychologist, clinical social worker, psychiatrist,
licensed professional counselor, psychiatric nurse
specialist, marriage and family therapist

Rural area outside the counties of Hennepin,
Ramsey, Dakota, Anoka, Scott, Washington
and Carver and excluding the cities of
Duluth, Mankato, Moorhead, Rochester and
St. Cloud. Urban Physicians Only: Urban
federally designated Health Professional
Shortage Area (HPSA) or Medically
Underserved Area (MUA)

Licensed Nursing Homes or Intermediate Care
Facility for persons with developmental disabilities

Post-secondary Allied Health Care or
Nursing Program

Twenty-five percent of annual patient encounters
are public program or sliding fee scale patients

Federally designated Health Professional
Shortage Area (HPSA), rural or urban

$25,000

$16,000

$6,750

$3,750

$6,750

$25,000

$20,000

Phone: (651) 201-3838
Toll Free: (800) 366-5424 (MN only)
FAX: (651) 201-3830 Complete information online: www.health.state.mn.us/divs/orhpc


