Minnesota Loan Forgiveness and Repayment Programs

<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Eligible Health Professions	Minnesota Practice Locations	Annual Amount
Physician Primary Care Residents (Family Practice, Internal Medicine, OB/GYN, Pediatrics, Psychiatry)	Rural area outside the counties of Hennepin, Ramsey, Dakota, Anoka, Scott, Washington and Carver and excluding the cities of Duluth, Mankato, Moorhead, Rochester and St. Cloud. <i>Urban Physicians Only:</i> Urban federally designated Health Professional Shortage Area (HPSA) or Medically Underserved Area (MUA)	\$25,000
Pharmacist Students/Residents in a Pharmacy Program Licensed Pharmacists		\$16,000
Midlevel Practitioners Nurse Practitioner Students Certified Nurse Midwife Students Nurse Anesthetist Students Advanced Clinical Nurse Specialist Students Physician Assistant Students		\$6,750
Nurse Licensed Practical Nurse Students Registered Nurse Students	Licensed Nursing Homes or Intermediate Care Facility for persons with developmental disabilities	\$3,750
Faculty Students studying to become Allied Health Care Instructors or Nursing Instructors	Post-secondary Allied Health Care or Nursing Program	\$6,750
Dentist Students/Residents in a Dental Program Licensed Dentists	Twenty-five percent of annual patient encounters are public program or sliding fee scale patients	\$25,000
Minnesota State Loan Repayment (SLRP) Primary care physician, dentist, dental hygienist, certified nurse midwife, certified midwife, nurse practitioner, physician assistant, clinical psychologist, clinical social worker, psychiatrist, licensed professional counselor, psychiatric nurse specialist, marriage and family therapist	Federally designated Health Professional Shortage Area (HPSA), rural or urban	\$20,000



Phone: (651) 201-3838

Toll Free: (800) 366-5424 (MN only)

FAX: (651) 201-3830